
 

 

 

 

 

GOETHE-ZENTRUM HYDERABAD   

List of Holidays 2026 
 

S. No Festival Date Day  

1 New Year’s Day 01.01.2026 Thursday  

2 Sankranti 14.01.2026 Wednesday  

3 Republic Day 26.01.2026 Monday  

4 Holi 03.03.2026 Tuesday  

5 Ugadi 19.03.2026 Thursday  

6 Id-ul-Fitr Ramzan 21.03.2026 Saturday  

7 Good Friday 03.04.2026 Friday  

8 *Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti (Optional) 14.04.2026 Tuesday  

9 *Bakrid (Optional) 27.05.2026 Wednesday  

10 Independence Day 15.08.2026 Saturday  

11 *Vinayaka Chavithi (Optional) 14.09.2026 Monday  

12 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanthi 02.10.2026 Friday  

13 German Unification Day 03.10.2026 Saturday  

14 Dussera 20.10.2026 Tuesday  

15 Deepavali 08.11.2026 Sunday  

16 *Guru Nanak Jayanti (Optional) 24.11.2026 Tuesday  

17 Christmas Eve 1/2 Day 24.12.2026 Thursday  

18 Christmas 25.12.2026 Friday  

19 New Year Eve 1/2 Day  31.12.2026 Thursday  

 

* Optional holidays are to be availed on application, by selecting any one out 

of the four mentioned. 


